SECTION 00300 - PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED 10/17/19

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and MBE/WBE Program, Exhibit A-D, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work as per Project Schedule of Section 00800, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the MBE/WBE Program.

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:

No.	01	Dated	09/24/19	
No.	02	Dated	10/10/19	
No.		Dated		

And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned.

Attache	d hereto is a certified check on the	
	Bank of	
or appr	oved Bid Bond for the sum of	
10% of p	oroposal ons under the Instructions to Bidders and pr	Dollars (\$) according to the rovisions therein.
NOTE:	together with signature(s) of the officer behalf of the corporation and corporate of the firm shall be set forth below with authorized to sign Contracts in behalf	ne of the corporation shall be set forth below, or officers authorized to sign Contracts on seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name in the signature(s) of the partner or partners of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an id below; if a partnership, the names of the
WHEN	THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
		(Signature of Individual)
		(Printed Name of Individual)
		(Address)
	**************************************	ETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A
		(Name of Firm)
		(Address)
		(SEAL)
		(Signature of Individual)

(Name of Firm) A Partnership
(Address)
By: (SEAL) (Partner)

(Correct Name of Corporation
By: (SEAL) (Address)
(Official Title)
As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Hopida, and authorized Work and furnish materials and equipment

Intercounty Engineering(Inc.
(Correct Name of Corporation

Stephen Polk, Vice President
(Official Title)
1925 NW 18 Street, Pompano Beach, FL 33069 (Address of Corporation)
Organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and authorized by the law to make this bid and perform all Work and furnish materials and equipment required under the Contract Documents.
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
(Name of Corporation)
RESOLVED that Stephen Polk
(Person Authorized to Sign)
Vice President of Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
(Title) (Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Proposal of this corporation for the following project:
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
INFLOW/INFILTRATION (I/I) PROGRAM - MANHOLE REPAIRS
PROJECT NO. 19-7101
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by
Intercounty Engineering, Inc. at a meeting of its Board of (Name of Corporation)
Directors held on the 17th day of October , 20 19 . By:
Title: Stephen Polk, Vice President
(SEAL)
The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

- END OF SECTION -

SECTION 00301 PROPOSAL BID FORM

Project Name: Inflow /Infiltration (I/I) Program - Manhole Repairs

Project No: 19-7101

If the proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within 365 calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. Provide a unit price for each line item. All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink.

BASE BID:

CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE UNIT PRICE FOR EACH LINE ITEM

No.	<u>Description</u>	Qty	<u>Units</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1	Realign, grout and seal manhole casting (in street)	10	EA	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00
2	Realign, grout and seal manhole casting (in rear-yard easement)	10	EA	\$825.00	\$ 8,250.00
3	Seal visible infiltration through manhole walls, bench and, invert (brick manhole)	10	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Seal visible infiltration through manhole walls, bench and, invert (concrete manhole).	15	EA	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Repair manhole bench and, invert	20	EA	\$145.00	\$ 2,900.00
6	Replace manhole bench and, invert	50	EA	\$300.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	Replace standard manhole frame and cover and, install seal.	10	EA	\$900.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	Replace watertight manhole frame and, cover and install seal.	10	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
9	Install cementitious manhole liner for precast 4 - feet diameter manhole (in street)	100	V.F.	\$170.00	\$17,000.00
10	Install cementitious manhole liner for precast 4 - feet diameter manhole (in rear-yard easement)	150	V.F.	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
11	Install cementitious manhole liner for brick 4 - feet diameter manhole (in street)	100	V.F.	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
12	Install cementitious manhole liner for brick 4 - feet diameter manhole (in rear-yard easement)	150	V.F.	\$180.00	\$27,000.00
13	Install cementitious manhole liner for precast 5 - feet diameter manhole (in street)	50	V.F.	\$195.00	\$ 9,750.00
14	Install cementitious manhole liner for brick 5 - feet diameter manhole (in street)	50	V.F.	\$195.00	\$ 9,750.00
15	Install cementitious manhole liner for precast 6- feet diameter manhole (in street)	50	V.F.	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
16	Install cementilious manhole liner for brick 6 - feet diameter manhole (in street)	50	V.F.	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
17	Manhole Inspection Report	500	EA	\$ 40.00	\$20,000.00
18	Reinstall tack weld of manhole cover	10	EA	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Undefined Allowance, cost allowance for work as directed by Engineer and upon authorization by the City of Hollywood Director of Public Utilities due to undefined conditions.	1	L.S.	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00

BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJECT

\$310,850.00

TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars No Cents

SUBMITTED BY:

Intercounty Engineering, Inc.

NOTES:

- 1. REFER TO SECTION 01025 FOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS.
- 2. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY
- 3. CLOSEOUT SHALL BE COMPLETED WITH IN 365 DAYS FROM THE "NOTICE TO PROCEED".
- 4. THE CONTRACT SHALL BE BASED UPON THE SUM OF TOTAL BASE BID
- 5. WORK ORDERS WILL BE ISSUED AS PROBLEM AREAS ARE IDENTIFIED.

SECTION 00410 - APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

,

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	SENTS:			
That weIntercounty Engineering, I	nc.	, as Principal, and $\frac{AR}{}$	CH Insurance Cor	npanyas
Surety, are held and firmly bound u	into the City of Holl	ywood in the sum of		
-TEN PERCENT (10%) OF PROPOS	ED BID- Dollars (\$	10%) lawful	money
of the United States, amounting to	10% of the total E	Bid Price, for the payr	nent of said su	ım, we
bind ourselves, our heirs, executors	s, administrators, a	and successors, jointly	and severally	, firmly
by these presents.				
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIC	SATION IS SUCH,	that whereas the pri	ncipal has sub	mitted
the accompanying bid, dated	October 17,		20	<u>19</u> for

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD INFLOW/INFILTRATION (I/I) PROGRAM – MANHOLE REPAIRS CITY PROJECT NO. 19-7101

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above	ve bound parties have executed this statement under their
several seals this17th	
day of October, 2	2019_, the name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these prese	ents duly signed by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.	
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN IND	IVIDUAL: n/a
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of:
Witness	Signature of Individual
Address	
	Printed Name of Individual
Witness	
Address	

Attest:	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
	1925 NW 18 Street
	Business Address
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
	By: Stephen Pett
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	Stephen POIK
	Printed Name
	Vice President
	Official Title
CERTIFICAT	E AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
1. Stoken POIK	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the	e attached bond; that Stephen Polk
and the second of the second o	bond on behalf of the Principal, was then Vice Residen
	that I know his signature, and his signature thereto is
	uly signed, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its govern	
	Al Date
	Sleph 10th (SEAL)
	Secretary

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: Attest: **ARCH Insurance Company** see attached power of attorney Secretary Corporate Surety Harborside 3, 210 Hudson Street, Suite 300 **Business Address** JERSEY CITY, NJ 07311 BY: (Affix Corporate Seal) Laura D. Mosholder, Attorney-In-Fact & Attorney-in-Fact Florida Resident Agent - Inquiries: 407 330 3990 Nielson, Mosholder & Associates Name of Local Agency 4380 St. Johns Pkwy, Ste. 110 **Business Address** Sanford, Florida 32771 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, ____ Laura D. Mosholder to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the ARCH Insurance Company and that the has been authorized by ARCH Insurance Company to execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17th day of October 20 19 Notary Public, State of Florida Natalie C. Demers My Commission Expires: July 30, 2023 Notary Public State of Florida Natalie C Demers My Commission GG 321169 - END OF SECTION -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON BLUE BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. Not valid for Note, Loan, Letter of Credit, Currency Rate, Interest Rate or Residential Value Guarantees.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know All Persons By These Presents:

That the Arch Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, having its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") does hereby appoint:

Brett Rosenhaus of Delray Beach, FL
Charles D. Nielson, Charles J. Nielson and David R. Hoover of Miami Lakes, FL (EACH)
F. Danny Gann, Edward T. Ward and Audria R. Ward of Atlanta, GA (EACH)
John R. Neu and Kevin Wojtowicz of St. Petersburg, FL (EACH)
Laura D. Mosholder of Orlando, FL

its true and lawful Attorney(s)in-Fact, to make, execute, seal, and deliver from the date of issuance of this power for and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed:

Any and all bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations, in the penal sum not exceeding Ninety Million Dollars (\$90,000,000.00).

This authority does not permit the same obligation to be split into two or more bonds In order to bring each such bond within the dollar limit of authority as set forth herein.

The execution of such bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations in pursuance of these presents shall be as binding upon the said Company as fully and amply to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by its regularly elected officers at its principal administrative office in Jersey City, New Jersey.

This Power of Attorney is executed by authority of resolutions adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011, true and accurate copies of which are hereinafter set forth and are hereby certified to by the undersigned Secretary as being in full force and effect:

"VOTED, That the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, or the Secretary shall have the power and authority to appoint agents and attorneys-in-fact, and to authorize them subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, to execute on behalf of the Company, and attach the seal of the Company thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances and other surety obligations obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such officers of the Company may appoint agents for acceptance of process."

This Power of Attorney is signed, sealed and certified by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of the Company on September 15, 2011:

VOTED, That the signature of the Chairman of the Board, the President, or the Executive Vice President, or any Senior Vice President, of the Surety Business Division, or their appointees designated in writing and filed with the Secretary, and the signature of the Secretary, the seal of the Company, and certifications by the Secretary, may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney or bond executed pursuant to the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors on September 15, 2011, and any such power so executed, sealed and certified with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, shall continue to be valid and binding upon the Company.

Kopy* K1
tty Paper
den Pantograph
or Match
i-Copy Coin Rub
sure Protection
urity Features Box
rroprint Protection
d Free

In Testimony Whereof, the Company was caused this instrument to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed by their a officers, this 20th day of August, 2019.

Attested and Certified

Arch Insurance Company

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

TO SEAT SEAT 1977

David M. Finkelstein, Executive Vice President

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA SS

I, Michele Tripodi, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Patrick K. Nails and David M. Finkelstein personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are respectively as Secretary and Executive Vice President of the Arch Insurance Company, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Missouri, subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that they being thereunto duly authorized signed, sealed with the corporate seal and delivered the said instrument as the free and voluntary act of said corporation and as their own free and voluntary acts for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

MICHELE TRIPODI, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires July 31, 2021

Michele Tripodi, Notary Public/ My commission expires 07/31/2021

CERTIFICATION

I, Patrick K. Nails, Secretary of the Arch Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney dated August 20. 2019 on behalf of the person(s) as listed above in full force and effect since the date thereof and is in full force and effect since the date thereof and is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the said David M. Finkelstein was on the date of execution of the attached Power of Attorney as **Executive** Company.

Patrick K. Nails, Secretary

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

PLEASE SEND ALL CLAIM INQUIRIES RELATING TO THIS BOND TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Arch Insurance – Surety Division 3 Parkway, Suite 1500 Philadelphia, PA 19102



Page 2 of 2

Printed in U.S.A.

00ML0013 00 03 03

SECTION 00420

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address:	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.
W 11 FW	1925 NW 18 Street
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069
Contractor's Telephone Numband e-mail address: _bids@ri	
Contractor's License (attach o	copy): CGC 1528089
Primary Classification: State	Certified General Contractor
Broward County License Num	nber (attach copy):
Number of years as a Contract: 25 years	ctor in construction work of the type involved in this
List the names and titles of <u>al</u> Jeff Condello - P, S, T	l officers of Contractor's firm:
Name of person who inspected Name: Morgan Gautreaux	ed site or proposed work for your firm:
Date of Inspection: 09/18/19	

· ·	What is the last project of this nature you have completed? Sanitary Sewer Manholes Annual Contract - City of Pompano Beach					
Have you ever failed to co	omplete wor	k awarded to y	ou; if so, where	and why?		
Name three individuals or to which you refer:	corporation	ns for which you	ı have performe	d work and		
City of Pompano Beach - Steve	Almedya - (954)	803-2932				
City of Delray Beach - Scott Solo						
Seacoast Utility Authority - Brent						
co-ventures). Name of Project	City	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Complet to Date		
See attached list of Jobs in Prog	gress					
(Continue	e list on inse	et sheet, if nece	ssary)			
What equipment do you o	own that is a	vailable for the	work?			

2.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work?				
	None				

NOTE:

If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

1 .	Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Addres	S
	N/A - Self-Perform All Work		
2.	AND DAY WATER		
3.			
4.	10000		
5.			
6.			
0.			
7.			1000
8.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
0			
9.			
10.			

- END OF SECTION -

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

SECTION 00435

LOCAL PREFERENCE (EXHIBIT "A")

Pursuant to §38.50 of the City of Hollywood Code of Ordinances, the City shall grant a preference to local Hollywood vendors if their initial bid is within 5% of the bid of the lowest responsive responsible bidder that is a non-local Hollywood vendor. The preference shall allow the local Hollywood vendor to submit a second and final offer, which must be at least 1% less than the bid of the lowest responsible responsive non-local Hollywood vendor to be awarded. The local Hollywood vendor shall have the burden of demonstrating that it maintains a permanent place of business with full-time employees within the City limits and has done so for a minimum of one (1) year prior to the date of issuance of a bid or proposal solicitation within Hollywood, Florida. All supporting documentation (e.g. City of Hollywood valid local business tax receipt) for local preference eligibility must be received with the bid package prior to the bid opening date and time.

SECTION 00495

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance	Cost
	Total \$ _500.00

Bidder acknowledges that this cost is included in the applicable items of the Proposal and in the Grand Total Bid Price. Failure to complete the above will result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

The Bidder is, and the Owner and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's safety precautions, programs or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique adequacy, reasonableness of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program or cost, including but not limited to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute Section 553.60 et. seq. cited as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer are not, responsible to determine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including but not limited to, the "Trench Safety Act".

Witness Signature	Contractor's Signature
Shelley McDougle	Stephen Polk
Witness Printed Name	Printed Name
1925 NW 18 St, Pompano Beach, FL	Vice President
Witness Address	Title
10/17/19	10/17/19
Date	Date

- END OF SECTION -



INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING, INC. AUTHORIZATION LETTER

RE: COMPANY SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION

Jeffrey Condello, Owner/President of Intercounty Engineering, Inc. authorizes Stephen Polk, Vice President, to sign all bidding documents.

President: Jeffrey Condello - Intercounty Engineering, Inc.

Signature:

Date: 4/9/2019

KELSONM

ACORD

GREG

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/11/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjecting certificate does not confer rights to	ct to	the	terms and conditions of ficate holder in lieu of su	the pol	icy, certain	policies may	require an endorsemen	t. A st	atement on
PRO	DUCER				CONTAC	CT				
	rance Office of America, Inc.				PHONE	, Ext): (800) 2	243-6899	FAX (A/C, No):	407)	788-7933
	5 West State Road 434 gwood, FL 32750				E-MAIL ADDRE	RS:		1,000,000,0	,	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				- and the		URER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
					INSLIRE			Ity Company		20443
INSL	URED							s Lines Insurance Con	npany	
	Intercounty Engineering Inc				INSURE					
	1925 NW 18th St	•			INSURE					
	Pompano Beach, FL 33069				INSURE					
					INSURE					
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:		
IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICII IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUI	REMI	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORM	N OF A	NY CONTRAC	CT OR OTHER	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR		ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP			
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSU	1110			,	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	1,000,000
1	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			CPM6079015233		10/15/2019	10/15/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s	500,000
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	15,000
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
TE	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1							s	2,000,000
	POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s	2,000,000
	OTHER:							Limited Pollut.	\$	1,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO			BUA6079015250		10/15/2019	10/15/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY		l					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
									\$	
Α	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	9,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			CUE6079015264		10/15/2019	10/15/2020	AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED X RETENTION \$ 10,000	_						Aggregate	\$	9,000,000
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
_	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below Contractor Pollution			G70920256001		2/7/2019	2/5/2020	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	5,000,000
В	Contractor Pollution			G70920250001		2//2019	2/5/2020	Limit		5,000,000
DES Poli	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC ution Liability limit increased to \$5,000,	LES (A	ACORE Ind U	D 101, Additional Remarks Schedumbrella Liability limit incre	ele, may beased to	e attached if mor \$9,000,000 e	e space is requir iffective 6/28/	ed) 2019.		
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION				
					THE	EXPIRATION	N DATE TH	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA IEREOF, NOTICE WILL I CY PROVISIONS.		
						RIZED REPRESE				
	****SAMPLE****				1					

Praduc		CERTIFICAT Plymouth Insurance Agency	E OF LIAB			or of Information notes		2/5/2019		
2739 U.S. Highway 19 N. Holiday, FL 34691		2739 U.S. Highway 19 N.		rights upon	This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only an rights upon the Certificate Holder. This Certificate does no or alter the coverage afforded by the policies below.					
		(727) 938-5562			Insurers Affording Co	verage		NAIC #		
Insure	di	South East Personnel Leasing,	Inc & Subsidia	ries Insurer A:	Lion Insurance Compan	Ϋ́		11075		
110010		2739 U.S. Highway 19 N.	III. A Oqualdia	Insurer B:						
		Holiday, FL 34691		Insurer C:						
				Insurer D:						
-	-			Insurer E:				THE RESERVE		
th respec	s of ms	unance isled balow have been issued to the insulation his critificate may be issued or may pertain, the have been reduced by paid claims.	d named above for the so a insurance afforced by tr	picy period indicated. No ne policies described her	twithstanding any requirems in is subject to all the terms.	nt, term or condition of any cont exclusions, and conditions of s	rect or o	ther document des. Aggréga		
	NSRD	Type of Insurance	Policy Number	Policy Effective Date (MM/DD/YY)	Policy Expiration Date (MM/DD/YY)	L	imits	-		
-	_	GENERAL LIABILITY	1	(Minuson 11)	(MINDO) 11)	Each Occurrence		e		
		Commercial General Liability Claims Made Occur				Damage to rented premise:	s (EA	6		
						Med Exp		5		
		Canada appropria limit andiar	1			Personal Adv Injury		5		
		General aggregate limit applies per:	1 1			General Aggregate		5		
		Policy Project LOS				Products - CompiOp Agg		S		
_		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				Combined Single Limit	reliant events	-		
			1 1			(EA Accident)		S		
		Any Auto	1			Bodily Injury		-		
		All Owned Autos Scheduled Autos				(Per Person)		ŝ		
		Hired Autos	1			Bodily Injury				
		Non-Owned Autos				(Per Accident)		s		
			1 1			Property Damage				
			1			(Per Accident)		s		
-		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	-		-	Each Occurrence		-		
		Occur Claims Made								
		Deouctiols				Aggregate				
		's Compensation and	WC 71949	01/01/2019	01/01/2020		OTH-			
		vers' Liability				E.L. Each Accident	Name of Street,	\$1,000.00		
		? NO	1 1			E.L. Disease - Es Empl	nuna	\$1,000,00		
15.5	res, de	escribe under special provisions below.	1 1					_		
						E.L. Disease - Policy Lin	mits	\$1 000,000		
overage overage overage list of the	only a does he acti	of Operations/Locations/Vehicles/E applies to active employee(s) of South East Per applies to injuries incurred by South East Per not apply to statutory employee(s) or indepe we employee(s) leased to the Client Compan ! UBROGATION APPLIES IN FAVOR OF	ersonnel Leasing, Inc. Intercousonnel Leasing, Inc. Sonnel Leasing, Inc. & endent contractor(s) of y can be obtained by f	ay Endorsement/S & Subsidiaries that ar inty Engineering, In Subsidiaries active en the Client Company of axing a request to (72	pocial Provisions: e leased to the following ic. aployee(s), while working or any other entity.	in: FL.	91-67-	608		
						Begi	n Date	1/1/2014		
CERTIF	CATE	HOLDER		CANCELLATION	a described actions by	called before the expiration date				

do Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

POLK, STEPHEN G

1925 NW 18 STREET
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1225605

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

POLK, STEPHEN G

1925 NW 18 STREET
POMPANO BEACH FL 33069

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1528089

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2020

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

ntemal	Revenue Service	► Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instr	ructions and the later	st inform	nati	on.						-
	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY	on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do	not leave this line blank.						-			
		Igineering, inc.						8				
	z business name/o	lisregarded entity name, if different from above										
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page 3.	Individual/sole single-membe Limited liabilit Note: Check LLC if the LLC	e proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation	Partnership S corporation, P=Partner of the single-member ow m the owner unless the o	ship) > vner. Do vwner of ti	not o	state check LC is	Exen Exen	ain enti uctions npt pay	ties, s on /ee o		lividua): any)_	only to als; see
F P		from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax										
bec	Other (see ins			D			-	-	-	-	outside	s the U.S.)
	TOTAL MINISTER OF THE PARTY OF	r, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Request	ers	name a	ng aa	aress	(opt	ionai)		
See	1925 NW 18 St 6 City, state, and 2											
	Pompano Bear	Y and describe										
		aber(s) here (optional)							*******		Programme and page and	
Par	Taxpa	yer Identification Number (TIN)			-				- 1			
		propriate box. The TIN provided must match the name			Soc	cial sec	urity	numb	96	-		
reside	nt alien, sole prop	rindividuals, this is generally your social security number distor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for P	art I, later. For other				-			-		
entitie	s, it is your emplo	yer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a nu	umber, see How to ge		لـــا							
TIN, la		more than one name and the instructions for line 1	Alea eae What Mama		Or Em	ployer	Ident	fication	on n	umber	-	
Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.												
					6	5	- 0	4	9	5 3	3	5
Par	Certifi	cation						-				
Under	penalties of perju	ry, I certify that:										
2. I an Ser	n not subject to be vice (IRS) that I an	n this form is my correct taxpayer identification numb ackup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from back n subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure backup withholding; and	kup withholding, or (b)	I have r	not k	been n	otifie	d by t	he I	nterna	l Rev	renue hat I am
		other U.S. person (defined below); and										
		ntered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exempt										
you ha	ave failed to report	is. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been not all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real esta ent of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution in the certification, but it is a contribution of the certification.	ate transactions, item 2 ons to an individual retir	does no	rang	oply. Fo	(IRA	rtgage), and	gen	erest pa	aid, paym	nents
Sign Here		Statifiles		Date ►	0	9/	19	119	7			
Ge	neral Insti	ructions	• Form 1099-DIV (diffunds)	vidends,	, inc	luding	thos	e from	n sto	ocks o	r mut	tual
Section		to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	• Form 1099-MISC (proceeds)	various	type	es of in	come	e, priz	es,	award	s, or	gross
relate	d to Form W-9 an	For the latest information about developments dits instructions, such as legislation enacted	Form 1099-B (stoot transactions by broken)		tual	fund s	ales	and c	erta	in othe	ər	
		ed, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	• Form 1099-S (prod		om r	real es	tate t	ransa	ctio	ns)		
Pur	pose of For	m	• Form 1099-K (mer					-				
Inform	nation return with	Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	 Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tuition) 	mortgag	ge in	terest)	, 109	8-E (s	stud	ent los	ın int	erest),
		IN) which may be your social security number ver identification number (ITIN), adoption	 Form 1099-C (can 									
taxpa	yer identification i	number (ATIN), or employer identification number	• Form 1099-A (acqu								-	
(EIN), amou	to report on an in int reportable on a	formation return the amount paid to you, or other in information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 on alien), to provide you	ur correc	ct Ti	N.						
	AND THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	not limited to, the following. est earned or paid)	If you do not retur be subject to backup later.									

	INTERCOUNT	Y ENGINEERING, INC JOBS IN PROGRESS		0	
Proiect	Description	Owner	Engineer	1	Amount w/CO's
18-200	Retail Wastewater Meter M-471	Broward County Water & Wastewater	Craven & Thompson	s	1,494,997.00
20 200	Site preparation, earthwork, excavation, pavement restoration, wastewater	2555 Copans Road	3563 NW 53 Street	\$	1,434,337.00
	meter replacement, concrete vault replacement, force main cleaning and				
	replacement within existing easements and the ROW of Powerline Road.	Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	\$	1,494,997.00
	replacement within existing easements and the KOW of Powenine Koad.	Luz Sanchez	Gary Tenn P.E.		*
		(954) 831-0971	(954) 739-6400	-	Completion Dates
		LUSANCHEZ@broward.org	Gtenn@craventhompson.com	+	10/18 - 01/20
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	1	Amount w/CO's
8-300	Hollywood Lift Station A-S Upgrade	City of Hollywood	AECOM	15	997,356.00
	Demolish and remove/convert existing can-type pump station to new	1621 N. 14th Ave	800 Douglas Entrance Suite 200	\$	337,330.00
	submersible pump station including new wet well, valve chamber and	Hollywood, Florida 33022	Miami, FL 33134	\$	997,356.00
	flow meter access structure. Installation of pumps with VFD's, controls	Feng (Jeff) Jiang, P.E.	Sheldon Barnes	3	337,350.00
	electrical and instrumentation.	(954) 921-3930	(305) 704-6429	_	Completion Dates
	ercores and instrumentation.	FJIANG@hollywoodfl.org			Completion Dates
		PSIANG@Hollywoodh.org	Sheldon.Barnes@aecom.com	-	04/19 - 04/20
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	-	Amount w/CO's
8-400	Boca Lift Station Rehabilitation & Repairs	City of Boca Raton Utilities	City of Boca Raton Utilities	\$	1,200,000,00
	Continuing term contract for furnishing labor, materials, equipment,	1401 Glades Road	1401 Glades Road	1	0
	services and incidentals for the on-going rehab, repairs and replacement	Boca Raton, FL 33431	Boca Raton, FL 33431	\$	1,200,000,00
	services to the City's lift station system. Site improvements including civil	Lisa Wilson-Davis P.E.	Lisa Wilson-Davis P.E.	1	1,250,000.00
	mechanical, electrical and all incidentals required.	(561) 338-7329	(561) 338-7329	_	Completion Dates
	And the second s	LWilsonDavis@ci.boca-raton.fl.us	LWilsonDavis@ci.boca-raton.fl.us		09/18 - 9/21
					00/20 0/22
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
19-100	Master Pump Station 224	Broward County Water & Wastewater	Craven & Thompson	\$	1,590,332.00
	Demo of interior piping, valves, wet well, valve vault, meter vault,	Engineering Division	3563 NW 53 Street	\$	
	electrical equipment, emergency pump out and piping, 24" influent valve	2555 W. Copans Road	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309	S	1,590,332.00
	and above ground operator and curb. Installatio of new submersible pumps	Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Gary Tenn P.E.		
	with required appurtenances, new trough frame, pedestrian, double access	Vilma Melendez P.E.	(954) 739-6400		Completion Dates
	door cover, hatches, above ground piping, fittings, valves, pressure gauges	(954) 831-3288	Gtenn@craventhompson.com	1	05/19 - 05/20
	flow meter, lining for influent pipe with above ground operator, reinforced	vmelendez@broward.org		1	
	concrete slab and valve bank, bypass connection, connection to existing			1	
	force main, new odor control system, electric, telemetry, meter and install				
	of pave drain system. Relocation of tress and site restoration.			+	
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
19-200	48-Inch Finished Water Meter & Vault Replacement	City of West Palm Beach	Jacobs Engineering	\$	586,700.00
	Demo existing meter vault and Venturi meter, replacing both. Precast	401 Clematis Street	3300 PGA Boulevard Suite 780	\$	9
	vault with double access door, access ladder, sump pump and convenience	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410	\$	586,700.00
	receptacle. New magnetic meter, electrical, instrumentation and controls.	(561) 822-2100	(561) 799-3855		
		Jay Kwag, P.E.	Rudy Fernandez, P.E.		Completion Dates
		HJKwag@wpb.org	Rudy.Fernandez@jacobs.com		06/19 - 01/20
				-	
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
9-300	Pembroke Pines Lift Station Rehabilitation & Repairs	City of Pembroke Pines	Jacobs Engineering	s	580,000.00
	Continuing term contract for furnishing labor, materials, equipment,	8300 S. Palm Drive	13975 Pembroke Road	5	300,000.00
	services and incidentals for the on-going rehab, repairs and replacement	Pembroke Pines, FL 33025	Pembroke Pines, FL 33027	S	580,000.00
	services to the City's lift station system. Site improvements including civil	Paul Thompson	Ron Abel, Project Director	1	300,000.00
	mechanical, electrical and all incidentals required.	(954) 518-9097	(321) 288-0037	_	Completion Dates
	area and an area area area.	pthompson@ppines.com	Ron.Abel@jacobs.com	1	
		purompson@ppines.com	Kurr.Abel@lacobs.com	1	06/19 - 06/21

Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
9-702	Little Wekiva River Erosion Control & Countermeasures	City of Altamonte Springs	Sites 1-3 - VHB	\$	2,313,267.4
	Contract includes nine (9) site packages, work within the river and on the	225 Newburyport Avenue	Bruce Doig - (407) 839-4006	5	
	river banks located between SR 436 on the west and East of Montgomery	Altamonte Springs, FL 32701	Site 4 - CDM Smith	5	2,313,267.4
	Road on the east. Work includes grading, excavation, construction of	Lone "Trey" Sisk, PM	J. Williams - (407) 660-2552		
	cofferdams, gabion blankets and baskets, placement of rip-rap, sheet piles	(407) 571-8572		_	Completion Dates
	and pile caps, site restoration and drainage system repairs.	tsisk@altamonte.org		7	Awaiting NTP
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
9-803	SW 08 & SW 09 Valve Replacement	City of Hollywood	City of Hollywood	15	387,465.0
1	Replacement of two (2) 30" check valves, two (2) knife gate valves at PS 08,	1621 N. 14th Ave	1621 N. 14th Ave	\$	
	replacement of one (1) 36" flap gate (check valve) at PS 09.	Hollywood, Florida 33022	Hollywood, Florida 33022	S	387,465.0
		(954) 921-3930	(954) 921-3930	1	
			(end)	_	Completion Dates
					Awaiting NTP
					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
- 1	Lift Station 26, 45 & 51 Rehabilitation	City of West Palm Beach	Mathews Consulting	15	3,622,466.0
	Demo of interior piping, valves, wet wells, pumps and electrical equipment	401 Clematis Street	477 S. Rosemary Ave., Suite 330	5	-
	all three (3) stations. Installation of new submersible pumps, piping, valves,	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	West Palm Beach, FL 33401	5	3,622,466.0
	electrical components and concrete structures. Site improvements.	(561) 822-2100	Aaron Cutler, Vice President	1	3,022,400.0
	electrical components and concrete structures. Site improvements.	(301) 022-2100	(561) 655-6175 , Ext. 7714	_	Completion Dates
			acutler@baxterwoodman.com	7	Awaiting NTP
			acade @ baxter woodman.com	+	Awarding Will
Project	Description	Owner	Engineer	-	Amount w/CO's
	Lake Apopka North Shore Phase IV Pump Station	St Johns River Water Management District	Reiss Engineering, Inc.	Is	1,319,700.0
	Construction of a cnal transfer pump station with two (2) 50 HP angled line	4049 Reid Street	1016 Spring Villas Pt.	5	1,319,700.0
				5	4 240 200 0
	shaft, axial flow pumps, 30" welded steel piping, fittings, valves, pump	Palatka, FL 32178	Winter Springs, FL 32708	12	1,319,700.0
	supports and pilings, platform structure and pilings, concrete sump pump	(386) 329-4500	(407) 679-5358		
	and sheet piling and all associated electrical, instrumentation and controls.			7	Completion Dates
	Site work improvements including grading, pre-engineered canopy, concrete			1	Awaiting NTP
	pad and roadway. Chain link fencing and sodding.			+	
_				-	
Project	Description	Owner	Feeters	1	1
			Engineer	La	Amount w/CO's
	Town Center PS 3497 & South Central PS 3499 Master Pump Station PS 3497: Replacement of three (3) new wastewater submersible pumps, new	Orange County Utilities	Tetra Tech Inc.	5	9,719,700.0
_		9150 Curry Ford Road	201 E Pine Street #1000	\$	
-	wet well with coating, install 100 ft of 20" force main including fittings,	Orlando, FL 32825	Orlando, FL 32801	\$	9,719,700.0
	valves to existing force main. Concrete driveway, swing access gate, removal	(407) 836-5515	(407) 839-3955		CONTRACTOR OF
	of chain link fence with 8' ft CMU wall w/gate. Demo existing valve vault,			-	Completion Dates
	piping, valves and emergency pump out. Replace wet well top slab and access				Awaiting NTP
	hatches, new electrical and control panels. Update existing SCADA system and				
	remove and replace emergency standby generator.			-	
	PS 3499: Decommission, demolition and abandon existing wet well, pumps,				
	piping, buildings, slabs and equipment. Reconfigure incoming gravity sewer				
-	main and incoming and outgoing force mains. Dual chamber wet well with				
	six (6) new wastewater submersible pumps and two (2) new mixers. Install				
	new emergency standby generator and fuel storage tank. Construction of new				
	electrical building including electrical, switchgear, control panels, SCADA and				
	HVAC system. Flow meter, biofilter and odor control system. Site restoration				
	including water mains, water meters, backflow device, fire hydrants, block			1	
	wall, driveway, stormwater ponds, concrete site interior, sliding gates, site				
	grading, landscaping and irrigation.				

Project	Description	Owner	Engineer		Amount w/CO's
9-808	South County WRF Set No 3-4 Rehab & Filter Influent Channel Mods	Collier County	Hole Montes	15	1,893,990.00
	Demo of all filter equipment, media and electrical devices. Install two (2) new	3295 Tamiami Trail East, Bldg C-2	950 Encore Way	\$	-
	complete filter systems and replacement works. Filter tank cleaning, bridges,	Naples, FL 34112	Naples, FL 34110	5	1,893,990.00
	pumps, media, slide gates, electrical feed system, control panel and spacer	(239) 252-8944	(239) 254-2000		
	bars. New slide gates for influent, bypass, overflow chambers, filters. Grating,		,		Completion Dates
	handrails, new PWS water and potable lines improvements with pipe supports				Awaiting NTP
	VFDs level sensors, piping, valves, power system, level sensor, SCADA.				



INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING, INC.

1925 NW 18TH STREET POMPANO BEACH, FL 33069 TEL: (954) 972-9800 FAX: (954) 974-0042

Equipment List

Description

GEHL SWEEPSTER BROOM GEHL LOADER 200Lf x 25' SHEET PILING C27 **GENERATOR GENAC** 20' STORAGE CONTAINER 1998 544H JD WHEEL LOADER COMPRESSOR 20' STORAGE CONTAINER 20' STORAGE CONTAINER 20' STORAGE CONTAINER 20' STORAGE CONTAINER MWI 4 HYD SUBMS" CONCRETE VIBRATOR/NEFF 1997 CASE EXCAVATOR 9060B MCDONALD PUMP **KOMATSU PC130-6 1998 EXC VOLVO L70C LOADER 1995 MUSTANG EXC 1999 ALLIS CHAMBERS GRADER KOMATSU PC 220LC EXC** 2001 PUCKETT ASPHALT PAVER WACKER COMPACTOR INGERSOLL-RAND DA30 TANDEM ROLLER 6" JET PUMP GORMAN-RUPP PUMP **36 BUCKET 60 DITCHING BUCKET 42 BUCKET** 375 CR SULLAIR PORTABLE AIR COMPRESSOR **KOMATSU WA 180 LOADER** WACKER, COMPACTOR **DYNAPAC LF90 COMPACTOR** KAI-WLK-15 LOADER **BOBCAST SKID STEER LOADER** POWERTRAIN AIR COMPRESSOR

KOMATSU PC55UU MINI EXCAVATOR

KAWASI 652II LOADER

SKIDSTEER LOADER BROOM ATTACHMT

VERSATECH GRAPPLE BUCKET

DENYO GENERATOR

HONDA PUMP

5 HYDRAULIC GRAPPLE ATTACH

GENERATOR

HONDA WATER PUMP

35 TON NORTHWEST CRANE

HYSTER 5 TON ASPHALT ROLLER

DENYO WELDER

MUELLER TAP DRILL MACHINE

12 HEAY DUTY MUSTANG BUCKET

MUELLER B101 TAPPING MACH

BOB CAT MILLER HEAD

12' CORAL ROCK BUCKET

12" Bucket Fork for Komatsu 55uu

24" Bucket for Mustang Exc

52 Grading Bucket

MANHOLE BOX #6

1998 UPRIGHT SCISSOR LIFT

Q/C FORKS

IBH SDR 1400 VIB ROLLER 7 to 10 TON

MOTOR GRADER

1/2 YARD HYD CLAM BUCKET

60+ STEEL PLATES 8'X20'

7 YD ROCK BOX

THOMPSON 6"JET PUMP W/DUTZE AIR COOLED ENGINE

KOMATSU 140WB LOADER/BACKHOE

2004 Cat 257 Multi-Terrain Loader

10 TON RAY GO STEEL DRUM ROLLER

CAT FORK ATTACHMENT

BRADCO FORK ATTACHMENT

1998 HYUNDAL 55-3 HYD EXCAVATOR

2000 CASE 9050B HYD EXCAVATOR

WB FORK ATTACHMENT

WB 36" DIGGING BUCKET

ESCO 28" DIGGING BUCKET

12 Thompson 12" Wellpoint Pump

6 Thompson Hydraulic Submers Pump

4 Thompson Hydraulic Submers Pump

STEEL ROAD PLATES

STEEL ROAD PLATES

INGERSOLL RAND COMPRESSOR

MANHOLE BOX

2007 ATIMA DIESEL WELDER

1997 Moffett 5000 Forklift

Wellpoint System

Trenchbox 8'X24'

- (2) 6'x12' Steel Plates
- (1) 4'x8' Steel Plates
- (52) 8'x20' Steel Plates
- (6) 6'x10' Steel Plates
- (14) 8'x10' Steel Plates
- (10) 8'x12' Steel Plates